TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS		01/28/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOSTROM SEATING, INC.
Street Address:	7160 Office Circle
City:	Evansville
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47715
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2818104	LIBERTY I BOSTROM
Registration Number:	0871174	возтком
Registration Number:	0875351	BOSTROM
Registration Number:	0638335	BOSTROM
Serial Number:	76696094	BOSTROM ASTA
Registration Number:	2170890	BOSTROM SEATING
Registration Number:	3715599	BOSTROM SIGNATURE SERIES
Registration Number:	3715601	BOSTROM SIGNATURE SERIES PATRIOT
Registration Number:	2959076	LIBERTY
Registration Number:	2077822	PARABAR II
Registration Number:	0869972	VIKING-T-BAR
Serial Number:	76700770	BOSTROM PRO RIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com Email: Correspondent Name: **LATHAM & WATKINS LLP** Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 026155-0051 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristin J. Azcona Signature: /kja/ Date: 02/11/2011 **Total Attachments: 4** source=Bostrom - IP Release (Bank)#page1.tif source=Bostrom - IP Release (Bank)#page2.tif source=Bostrom - IP Release (Bank)#page3.tif source=Bostrom - IP Release (Bank)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release, effective as of January <u>28</u>, 2011, is granted by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, a New York banking corporation, with its principal office at 60 Wall Street, New York, NY 10005 to Bostrom Seating, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), with its principal office at 7160 Office Circle, Evansville, IN 47715, as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantors have heretofore granted to Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas ("DBTCA") as security agent ("Security Agent") a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications and the goodwill associated therewith, patents and patent applications and other intellectual property as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of July 29, 2010 by and among the Grantor and other grantors listed therein to the Security Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Intellectual Property shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Security Agent hereby without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind (either express or implied), releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property granted to the Security Agent by the Grantor by the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, which was duly recorded on July 30, 2010, at Trademark Reel 4251, Frame 0360 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and duly recorded on July 30, 2010, at Patent Reel 024755, Frame 0986, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

> DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Security Agent

Name: «

Title:

Erin Morrissey

Vice President

Name:

Title:

Director

SCHEDULE A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY TO BE RELEASED

Patents/Applications:	Owner	<u>Country</u>	<u>Status</u>	Application/ Reg. <u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>
Vehicle Seat Frame and Belt Assembly	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	USA	Patented	6,767,055	7/27/2004
Adjustable Lumbar	Bostrom Seating,	USA	Patented	5,567,010	10/22/1996
Support	Inc.				
Adjustable Seat Back Rest Lumbar Support	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Canada	Patented	2,174,419	2/1/2000

Trademark	Owner	Country	Status	Application/ Reg. Number	Date
LIBERTY I BOSTON	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	USA	Reg.	2,818,104	2/24/2004
Stylized letters					
Bostrom	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	USA	Reg.	871,174	6/17/1969
Bostrom	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	USA	Reg.	875,351	8/19/1969
Bostrom	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	USA	Reg.	638,335	12/11/1956
Bostrom ASTA	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	USA	Pending	76-696,094	3/4/2009
Bostrom Seating	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	USA	Reg.	2,170,890	7/7/1998
Bostrom Signature Series	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	USA	Reg.	3,715,599	11/24/2009
Bostrom Signature Series Patriot	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	USA	Reg.	3,715,601	11/24/2009
Liberty	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	USA	Reg.	2,959,076	6/7/2005
Parabar II	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	USA	Reg.	2,077,822	7/8/1997
Viking T-Bar	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	USA	Reg.	869,972	5/27/1969
Air Viking	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Canada	Reg.	204,069	12/20/1974
Bostrom	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Canada	Reg.	519,851	11/25/1999
Bostrom and Design	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Canada	Reg.	278,281	3/31/1983
Bostrom ASTA	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Canada	Pending	1,430,154	3/6/2009
Bostrom Seating	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Canada	Reg.	526,030	3/29/2000
Bostrom Signature Series Patriot	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Canada	Pending	1,390,363	3/31/2008
Bostrom Signature Series	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Canada	Pending	1,381,954	2/4/2008
Bostrom & Viking Hat & Shield Design	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Canada	Reg.	278,281	3/31/1983
Bostrom Viking T-Bar	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Canada	Reg.	169,671	6/19/1970
Viking T-Bar	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Canada	Reg.	177,753	8/20/1971
Westcoaster	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Canada	Reg.	204,070	12/20/1974

Trademark	Owner	Country	Status	Application/ Reg. Number	Date
Bostrom Pro Ride	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	USA	Pending	76/700,770	12/10/2009
Bostrom Pro Ride	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Canada	Pending	1,460,288	11/24/2009
Viking	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Canada	Reg.	163,845	7/11/1969

TRADEMARK REEL: 004475 FRAME: 0463

LA\2211562.2